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For Week Ending: February 3, 2023
Values reflect U.S. dollars per 100 pounds.

Total Load Count (Cuts, Trimmings, Processed): 3,122.27

Total Load Count (Cuts, Trimmings, Processed)

Weekly Pork Cuts - Formula Sales FOB Omaha

Current Volume - (one load equals 40,000 pounds)

Loin 275.10 loads
Butt 275.44 loads
Picnic 97.77 loads
Rib 94.49 loads
Ham 964.55 loads
Belly 393.17 loads
Trimmings 955.54 loads
Variety 14.67 loads

Added Ingredients

36.71 loads

11,004,196 pounds
11,017,539 pounds
3,910,839 pounds
3,779,446 pounds
38,582,007 pounds
15,726,858 pounds
38,221,693 pounds
586,799 pounds
1,468,403 pounds

Formula Sales Cutout Details

Kilopounds Price Range Weighted Average
Loin
1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC 1,140 90.53 - 121.49 106.87
1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN
1/4 Trimmed Loin Paper 100 97.27 - 129.54 103.16
1/4 Trimmed Loin Paper, FZN
1/4 Trimmed Loin Combo 442 81.06 - 88.93 82.78
1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC 1,595 85.62 - 132.21 111.46
1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN
1/8 Trimmed Loin Paper 29 95.83 - 106.95 100.45
1/8 Trimmed Loin Paper, FZN
1/8 Trimmed Loin Combo
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin VAC 525 116.11 - 193.69 139.15
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin VAC, FZN
Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin Combo
B-In CC, Tender-in, FLON Loin 446 107.58 - 152.06 127.69
B-In CC, Tender-in, FLON Loin, FZN 118 108.20 - 189.00 171.00
Bnls CC Strap-on 2,081 110.26 - 162.09 134.16
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Loin

Bnls CC Strap-on, FZN

Bnls CC Strap-off 1,137 122.08 - 178.18 145.43
Bnls CC Strap-off, FZN 17 139.80 -  173.33 160.66
Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut 336 12497 - 157.39 137.08
Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut, FZN 4 198.74 - 215.79 205.87
Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut 377 14336 - 170.88 151.00

Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut, FZN
Whole Bnls Strap-on
Boneless Sirloin 560 101.04 - 141.41 122.93

Boneless Sirloin, FZN

Boneless Sirloin, Combo 168 100.55 - 152.76 119.18
Bone-in Sirloin 649 69.31 - 102.32 89.50
Bone-in Sirloin, FZN

Blade Ends 39 87.51 - 113.59 99.91
Blade Ends, FZN

Tenderloin 475 148.23 - 208.49 175.19
Tenderloin, FZN

Tenderloin, 1 pc vac 53 179.66 - 254.37 207.16
Tenderloin, 1 pc vac, FZN

Butt Tender

Butt Tender, FZN

Backribs 2.0#/up 229 153.92 - 203.73 179.16
Backribs 2.0#/up, FZN 13 186.25 - 212.80 198.96
Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac 393 153.92 - 25631 196.00
Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac, FZN

Riblets

Riblets, FZN

Butt

1/4 Trim Butt VAC 3,992 76.36 - 130.01 105.33
1/4 Trim Butt VAC, FZN 13 129.17 - 130.87 129.87
1/4 Trim Butt Paper 169 93.12 - 140.24 106.47
1/4 Trim Butt Paper, FZN

1/4 Trim Butt Combo 692 82.25 - 110.58 94.25
1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC 789 100.56 - 124.74 108.36

1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN
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Butt

1/8 Trim Butt Vac 96 96.65 - 122.45 108.86
1/8 Trim Butt Vac, FZN

1/8 Trim Butt Paper

1/8 Trim Butt Paper, FZN

1/8 Trim Butt Combo

1/8 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC 489 109.80 - 124.37 116.09
1/8 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac 84 94.86 - 132.08 114.29
1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN

1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac 567 11043 - 132.56 117.91
1/4 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN

1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac 178 111.91 - 150.14 132.78
1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN

1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac 283 112.57 - 154.87 126.42
1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC 3,378 95.74 - 165.98 12351
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC, FZN

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Poly 6 126.00 - 127.45 126.63
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Poly, FZN

1/4 Trim Bnls Butt Combo 112 95.06 - 128.20 122.29
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt 1 Pc VAC 146 111.66 - 141.83 125.75
1/4 Trim Bnls Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC 22 207.40 - 219.32 209.24
Bnls CT Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

Picnic

RS Smoker Trim Picnic Combo 33 63.89 - 69.25 67.02
SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC 763 52.36 - 115.08 71.74
SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC, FZN

SS Smoker Trim Picnic Paper/Poly 64 62.32 - 81.94 72.79
SS Smoker Trim Picnic Paper/Poly, FZN

SS Smoker Trim Picnic Combo 108 62.10 - 90.22 65.98
SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac 284 72.35 - 146.49 88.83

SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac, FZN
Picnic Cushion Meat Vac 1,315 101.17 - 160.41 124.15
Picnic Cushion Meat Vac, FZN
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Picnic

Picnic Cushion Meat Poly 47 109.37 - 173.86 121.88
Picnic Cushion Meat Poly, FZN

Picnic Cushion Meat Combo 1,295 98.46 - 146.04 118.64
Sparerib

Trmd Sparerib - LGT 1,068 118.34 - 160.28 137.86
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, FZN 5 135.54 - 161.72 153.61
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, Poly 40 115.37 - 136.60 126.47
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, Poly, FZN 3 121.54 - 142.19 133.18
Trmd Sparerib - LGT Combo 163 112.28 - 116.39 114.01
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC 51 138.36 - 168.29 149.54
Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - MED 1,524 112,51 - 147.87 129.46
Trmd Sparerib - MED, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - MED, Poly 33 121.02 - 127.68 125.08
Trmd Sparerib - MED, Poly, FZN

Trmd Sparerib - Med Combo 297 115.05 - 133.36 117.49
Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC 150 136.49 - 174.83 144.54
Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC, FZN

St Louis Spareribs, VAC 218 141.66 -  245.87 190.27
St Louis Spareribs, VAC, FZN 55 193.85 - 245.87 212.42
St Louis Spareribs, POLY

St Louis Spareribs, POLY, FZN 80 131.09 - 251.96 204.60

St Louis Spareribs, Combo

BBQ Style Spareribs, VAC 78 137.95 - 177.96 164.09
BBQ Style Spareribs, VAC, FZN

BBQ Style Spareribs, Poly

BBQ Style Spareribs, Poly, FZN

BBQ Style Spareribs, Combo

Ham

17/dn Ham Combo 45 117.00 -  119.56 118.24
17-20# Trmd Selected Ham 105 65.75 - 86.67 75.45
20-23# Trmd Selected Ham 2,346 65.64 - 86.44 74.25
23-27# Trmd Selected Ham 33,647 59.08 - 85.24 73.07

17-20 Ham Boxed
17-20 Ham Boxed, FZN
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Ham

20-23 Ham Boxed 24 86.18 - 110.63 92.52
20-23 Ham Boxed, FZN

23-27 Ham Boxed 65 76.47 - 119.20 84.82

23-27 Ham Boxed, FZN

27 & up Bone In Hams Combo

17-20 Boxed Vac Pack 4 112.35 - 158.32 141.53
17-20 Boxed Vac Pack, FZN

20-23 Hams Sknd/Defatted Boxed

20-23 Hams Sknd/Defatted Boxed, FZN

Collared Ham Combo

Collared Ham Boxed

Collared Ham Boxed, FZN

3 Muscle Ham to Blue 146 115.88 - 182.32 142.62
4 Muscle Ham to Blue

5 Muscle Ham to Blue

3 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed

4 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed

5 Muscle Ham to Blue Boxed

Roll Out Ham 54 126.57 - 172.23 141.45
Rollout Ham Bnls Boxed 7 107.96 -  147.86 140.57
Roll Out Hams Rolled & Tied

Roll Out Ham Rolled Tied Boxed

2pc 106 142.79 - 165.62 151.60
2PC Boxed

2PC Boxed, FZN

Insides 429 128.88 - 172.05 146.92
QOutsides 433 139.97 - 168.71 150.11
Knuckles 382 134.45 - 168.71 145.72
Lite Butt

Insides (RED) Combo 282 146.59 - 175.51 159.73
Outsides (RED) Combo 142 146.59 - 170.49 162.23
Knuckles (RED) Combo 35 146.59 - 161.69 160.82
Lite Butt (RED) Combo

Inner Shank 74 105.14 - 146.10 120.77
Outer Shank 138 96.91 - 118.10 103.35
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Insides Boxed
Outsides Boxed
Knuckles Boxed
Lite Butt Boxed
Inner Shank Boxed
Outer Shank Boxed
Shanks Bone In 28 69.65 - 79.71 70.81
Shanks Bone In Boxed
Shanks Bone In Boxed, FZN
Belly
Derind Belly 7-9# 396 83.27 - 129.44 126.33
Derind Belly 9-13# 5,403 103.63 - 146.83 121.03
Derind Belly 13-17# 9,302 103.63 - 164.84 123.45
Derind Belly 17-19# 224 108.05 - 128.35 115.06
Derind Belly 7-9# Boxed
Derind Belly 7-9# Boxed, FZN
Derind Belly 9-13# Boxed 55 136.99 - 223.61 187.55
Derind Belly 9-13# Boxed, FZN
Derind Belly 13-17# Boxed 14 136.99 - 170.07 148.09
Derind Belly 13-17# Boxed, FZN
Derind Belly 17-194 Boxed
Derind Belly 17-19# Boxed, FZN
Skin-on Belly 8-10#
Skin-on Belly 10-12# 10 106.39 - 160.70 147.99
Skin-on Belly 12-14# 33 96.64 - 106.39 101.17
Skin-on Belly 14-16# 71 102.16 - 120.97 108.25
Skin-on Belly 16-18# 45 96.64 - 136.53 115.96
Skin-on Belly 18-20# 27 100.92 - 111.94 111.11
Skin-on Belly 20-25# 78 81.69 - 111.94 86.41
Skin-on Belly 8-10# Boxed
Skin-on Belly 8-10# Boxed, FZN
Skin-on Belly 10-12# Boxed 35 113.91 - 219.70 159.12
Skin-on Belly 10-12# Boxed, FZN 8 208.19 - 209.94 208.89
Skin-on Belly 12-14# Boxed 20 176.48 - 223.42 196.35
Skin-on Belly 12-14# Boxed, FZN
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Belly

Skin On Belly 14-16# Boxed

Skin On Belly 14-16# Boxed, FZN
Skin On Belly 16-18# Boxed

Skin On Belly 16-18# Boxed, FZN
Center Cut Derind Belly 6-8#
Center Cut Derind Belly 8-10#
Center Cut Derind Belly 9-13#

Jowl

Skinned Combo
Skinned Boxed
Skinned Boxed, FZN
Skin On Combo
Skin-On Boxed
Skin-On Boxed, FZN

547

36

64.53 -
75.72 -

61.83 -

130.54
101.05

111.92

74.80
93.39

80.53

Trim

42% Trim Combo

65% Trim Combo

72% Trim Combo

85% Trim Combo

42% Trim Boxed

42% Trim Boxed, FZN

65% Trim Boxed

72% Trim Boxed

72% Trim Boxed, FZN

85% Trim Boxed

Picnic Meat Combo Cushion Out
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion Out
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion Out, FZN
Picnic Meat Combo Cushion In
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In
Picnic Meat Boxed Cushion In, FZN
Trim w/Trace Combo

Trim w/Trace Boxed

Trim w/Trace Boxed, FZN

Blade Meat Combo

9,001
670
15,349

49

46

8,425
700
178
562

739

47.99 -
68.64 -
69.95 -

71.63 -

88.42 -

78.70 -
90.41 -
97.41 -
86.15 -
112.33 -

45.99 -

88.68
83.18
104.59

105.37

132.93

120.06
136.15
104.08
112.54
120.92

102.05

64.10
79.22
85.00

83.17

109.88

91.65
107.58
97.82
101.69
116.05

60.87
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Trim

Blade Meat Boxed

Blade Meat Boxed, FZN 4 120.89 - 126.58 125.81
72% Ham Trim Combo 1,532 75.48 - 106.58 86.03
72% Ham Trim Boxed

90% Ham Trim Combo 911 99.03 - 161.67 111.12
Variety

Untrimmed Neckbones Gas 134 92.19 - 103.93 94.97

Untrimmed Neckbones Gas, FZN

Trimmed Neckbones Gas 93 78.86 - 113.74 98.46
Trimmed Neckbones Gas, FZN

Trimmed Neckbones Poly 96 76.91 - 95.86 83.71
Trimmed Neckbones Poly, FZN

Untrimmed Neckbones Poly

Untrimmed Neckbones Poly, FZN

Trimmed Neckbones Combo

Untrimmed Neckbones Combo

Breast Bones Poly

Breast Bones Poly, FZN

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 10#

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 10#, FZN 2 122.09 - 140.56 129.35
Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, 30#, FZN

Brisket Bones, Full Cut, Combo 26 73.63 - 97.81 88.51
Tails, Poly

Tails, Poly, FZN 106 40.31 - 66.39 56.34
Tails, Gas

Tails, Gas, FZN

Tails, Combo

Front Feet, Poly 17 32.36 - 64.42 57.32
Front Feet, Poly, FZN 28 42.99 - 102.06 69.71
Front Feet, Combo

Front Feet, Gas

Front Feet, Gas, FZN

Hind Feet, Poly

Hind Feet, Poly, FZN
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Variety

Hind Feet, Combo

Hocks, Picnic, Poly

Hocks, Picnic, Poly, FZN
Hocks, Picnic, Gas

Hocks, Picnic, Gas, FZN
Hocks, Picnic, Combo
Front Feet, Split, Gas
Front Feet, Split, Gas, FZN
Front Feet, Split, Poly
Front Feet, Split, Poly, FZN

17

17

42.50 -

81.19 -

69.59

112.06

49.30

83.34

Al (Added Ingreds)

Al 1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC

Al 1/4 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN

Al 1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC

Al 1/8 Trimmed Loin VAC, FZN

Al Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin, VAC

Al Bone-in CC, Tender-in Loin, VAC, FZN

Al Bnls CC Strap On

Al Bnls CC Strap On, FZN

Al Bnls CC Strap Off

Al Bnls CC Strap Off, FZN

Al Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut

Al Bnls CC Strap-on, 1/2 cut, FZN
Al Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut

Al Bnls CC Strap-off, 1/2 cut, FZN
Al Boneless Sirloin

Al Boneless Sirloin, FZN

Al Bone-in Sirloin

Al Bone-in Sirloin, FZN

Al Blade Ends

Al Blade Ends, FZN

Al Tenderloin

Al Tenderloin, FZN

Al Tenderloin, 1 pc vac

Al Tenderloin, 1 pc vac, FZN

243

68

16

355

49

22

125

39

110.02 -

129.75 -

135.99 -

146.09 -

147.43 -

123.94 -

86.66 -

171.34 -

173.93 -

132.85

167.09

140.29

166.85

177.09

153.59

92.68

182.50

192.09

124.45

152.90

136.67

153.60

151.07

138.00

91.65

178.79

187.91
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Al (Added Ingreds)

Al Backribs 2.0#/up 62 182.09 - 224.09 197.65
Al Backribs 2.0#/up, FZN

Al Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac

Al Backribs 2.0#/up 1 Pc Vac, FZN

Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC 5 71.23 - 103.80 90.06
Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic VAC, FZN

Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac 4 81.02 - 86.19 85.17
Al SS Smoker Trim Picnic 1 Pc Vac, FZN

Al Picnic Cushion Meat Vac 28 117.45 - 123.81 121.82
Al Picnic Cushion Meat Vac, FZN

Al 1/4 Trim Butt VAC 73 103.01 -  130.85 112.55

Al 1/4 Trim Butt VAC, FZN
Al 1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC
Al 1/4 Trim Butt 1 Pc VAC, FZN

Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac 14 92.90 - 99.18 95.71
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt Vac, FZN
Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac 262 109.01 - 122.73 113.45

Al 1/8 Trim Steak Ready Butt 1 Pc Vac, FZN
Al 1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC
Al 1/4 Trim Bnls Butt VAC, FZN

Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT 4 139.45 - 139.71 139.60
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, FZN

Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC 11 147.84 - 149.09 148.74
Al Trmd Sparerib - LGT, 1 PC VAC, FZN

Al Trmd Sparerib - MED 25 132,29 - 143.22 133.94
Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, FZN

Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC 8 14152 - 144.58 142.63

Al Trmd Sparerib - MED, 1 PC VAC, FZN
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